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 MRC/UVRI ROUND 14 MEDICAL SURVEY FOR ADULTS 

 

 

NAMES: .........................................................................................     VNO |__|__|    HNO |__|__|__|        |__|__| STM 

                                                         

                 |__|__|__|__|__|__|__|__| IDNO 

                                              

SEX:  |__|                           DOB:|__|__| |__|__| |__|__|__|__|                                    If Year of Birth unknown: 

1=m/2=f                                          dd       mm           yy                                Ask or Estimate AGE (yrs)  |__|__| AGE  

                     

-------------------------------------INFORMATION FOR SURVEY CLERK and STATISTICIAN------------------------a       

If person listed on Census List: indicate differences in Age (more than +/- 5 years),  

         Names: 

b.      If not listed, explore:  

-  When did s/he join HH?  Date: |__|__|   |__|__|  |__|__|__|__| Where did s/he come from?…………................. 

 

                                                   - Censused previously/ in other HH/ other Study Village? ....................... 

 

REMARKS: .......................................................... 

--------------------------------------------------------MEDICAL HISTORY----------------------------------------------------------- 

      Codes: 1= Yes      2= No    8=Don’t know  9= No information/Refusal: except when otherwise specified 

 

MARITAL STATUS: 

 

1. Wali owasizaako/ofumbiddwako/ oba walina yo munno gw’ewali otwala  nga omwami/mukyala  

       Have you ever been married or had someone you considered to be a husband/wife?   (1=Yes,    2=No)                                     |__| EVM                                                      

    

 If no then go to question 6              

2.  Walina emyaka emeka lwe wasookera ddala okuwasa/okufumbirwa?                                             |__|__| AGEMG  
 How old were you when you first got married? 

            

3. Kati okyali mufumbo oba olina omuntu gw’otwalanga omwami/ omukyala? 

      Are you currently married or have someone you consider to be a husband/wife?  (1=Yes, 2=No)                                                  |__|MN 

 

If no go to question 5 

     Oba yee, wa amanya:………………………………………………..                       |__|__|__|__|__|__|__|__| IDN1 

      If yes, names 

 

      n’ekyalo bwekiba mu kitundu ekinonyezebwamu: ………………………            |__|__| VNOS |__|__|__| HNOS 

      VHNO if in study area 

  

4.  Olinayo/omwami wo alinayo abakyala ababeera mu maka gano oba amalala?                                            |__|WHS 

     Do you /does your partner have any other wives living in this or any other house?  1=Yes,      2=No,        8=Don’t know  
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If yes  fill in the table for all OTHER WIVES. , then go to question 6 

 

Name    of  WHS                                                             VNO HNO IDNO 

                                           

                                                                          

WHS1 

VNO1 HNO1 IDNO1 

                                           

                                                                          

WHS2 

VNO2 HNO2 IDNO2 

                                                                

                                                                          

WHS3 

VNO3 HNO3 IDNO3 

                                                    

                                                                           

WHS4 

VNO4 HNO4 IDNO4 

 

5. Lwaki kati toli mufumbo?                                                                                                                            |__| MST 

     Why are you not currently married? (3=Widower/Widow       4=Separated/divorced)  

  

SEXUAL BEHAVIOUR: 

Kakati njagala okukubuuza obubuuzo obukwata kubulamu bwo obw'ekyama. Nkukakasa nti byonna bye tukungaanya 

mu kunoonyereza kuno bikuumibwa nga bya kyaama.I will now ask you a few personal questions. Please be assured that all information 

collected in this study is treated confidentially. 

 

6. Walina emyaka emeka lwe wasookera ddala okutabagana                                                                  |__|__| AGESX 

     n’omuntu mubikolwa ebyekyama ? 

     How old were you when you first played sex?   (Code: =88 if can’t remember      =99 if never played sex) 

 

If never played sex  go to question 25 

7. Bwe wali tonnetaba mu bikolwa eby’ekyama omulundi gwo ogwasooka, olinayo omuntu yenna gwe wayogerako  

    naye ku nsonga eyo? 
     Before your first sexual experience, did you ever discuss about sex with anyone?  

   If yes, who? TICK ALL MENTIONED , if no tick  part i 

                          

 a)partner  |__| PTN                e)Uncle   |__|UN 

 

 b)Mother          |__| MT                f) Brother/Sister  |__| BS 

 

 c)Father  |__|  FT               g)Teachers              |__| TH 

 

 d)Aunt  |__| AT                h)Friends              |__| FD 

 

 i)No –one         |__| NON             j) other, specify……………… |__| OTH                                      

 

If no-one go to qn 9 

 

8. Amawulire agakwata ku by’okwegatta wasinga kugafuna kw’ani nga tonnabitandika?                           |__|__| MISX 
   What was your main source of information  up to the first time you had sex?                  
1= partner       2= mother       3= father     4= aunt    5= uncle     6= brothers/sisters   7= teachers    10= friends   

11= other, specify………………………. 

 

9. Mwamala bbanga ki nga mwagalana n’omuntu gwewasoka okwegatta naye mu bikolwa eby’ekyama? 
     How long were you in a relationship with your first sexual partner?   
     1= one time only     2= less than a month      3= between 1 month and 1 year       4= longer than 1 year  
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     88= Don’t remember                                                                                                                |__|__| FDURU

                    

10. Omuntu ono mwabeera mwena oba mwafumbiriganwa? 

     Did you live together with/ marry this partner?        1=yes          2=no                                                              |__| MFP 
 

11. Wakozesaako  ku kapiira n’omuntu oyo? 

      Did you ever use a condom with this partner ?        1=yes        2= no                      |__| CFP 
 

       If yes, how often?   1= Always        2= sometimes     3= only at the beginnig      4= never                   |__| FCFP 

 

12.Wakatabagana n'abantu bameka mubikolwa eby'ekyama nga otwaliddemu omwamiwo/mukyalawo, 

     muganzi wo nabo ab'ekiseera obuseera, okugeza nga kumbaga, nnyimbe, disco oba ku kinyumu kyonna? 
     How many sexual partners (including spouses and casual partners) have you played sex with? (casual partners are such persons you played 

        sex with only once or twice for example at a party or disco or other social gathering? 

 

           (i) mu bbanga lya wiiki nnya eziyise? (NK/missing=88, zero partners=99)                                  |__|__| SPMN  
     in the last four weeks? 

 

 (ii) mu bbanga ely'emyezi 12  egiyise? (NK/missing=88, zero partners=99)                                |__|__| SPYR  
       in the last 12 months? 

 

If zero partners at 12 months go to 14 then jump to 19. 

13. Kwabo bo ngambye bewakatabagana nabo mu bikolwa eby'ekyama bameka abaali ab'ekiseera obuseera? 
      How many of these sexual partners were casual? 

 

 (i) mu bbanga lya wiiki nya eziyise? (NK/missing=88, zero partners=99)                                  |__|__| CSMN   
      in the last four weeks? 

 

 (ii) mu bbanga ely'emyezi 12 egiyise? (NK/missing=88, zero partners=99)                                |__|__| CSYR   
       in the last 12 months? 
 

14. Gwe wali (men) okozesezzako ku kapiira/  

      (women) otabaganyeko n'omuntu ng'ayambadde akapiira?                                                                  |__| ECON 

      Have you (men)/ has your partner (women) ever used a condom with any partner? (1=yes,        2=no,        3=don’t know) 

 

If no go to question 19  

15. Mu myezi kkumi n’ebiri egiyise, wakozesa akapiira emirundi emeka bwewegatta ne: 
      In the last 12 months, how often did you use condoms when you had sex with:  

         

            a)  Mukyalawo/mwamiwo (Spouse)                                                                                                      |__|CONS 

 

  b)  Muganziwo (Regular partner)                                                                                                             |__|CONRG 

  

            c)  Owekiseera obuseera (Casual partner)                                                                                              |__|CONCS 

 (1=sigezangako never,      2=lumu na lumu less than half the time,        3=emirundi egisinga more than half the time,  

              4=buli kiseera always,          5=simulina (no such partner) 

 

16. Jjukira lwewasembayo okutabagana mu bikolwa eby'ekyama n'omukyala/mwami                                 |__| LCON1 

      oba n'omuntu yenna mu myezi kkumi 12 egiyise: Wakozesa(men) akapiira/ 

      (women) munno yayambala akapiira?  (1=yes,2=no, 3=no sexual contact) 
        Think of the last time you played sex with anybody (whether spouse,regular or casual partner) in the last 12    months: did you or your partner use a condom? 
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 17.  Nsaba ombuulire oba oyo gwewasembayo okutabagana naye yali:                                                     |__| LPART 
        Which type of partner did you play sex with the last time? 

        (1=Mukyalawo/mwamiwo (Spouse),    2= Muganziwo (Regular partner),    3=  Owekiseera obuseera (Casual partner)  

 

18.  Ate jjukira lwewasembayo okutabagana mubikolwa eby'ekyama n'omuntu owekiseera obuseera         |__| LCON2 

       mumyezi 12 egiyise: Wakozesa (men) akapiira/(women) munno yayambala akapiira? 

      Think of the last time you played sex with a casual partner in the last 12 months: did you or your partner use a condom? (1=yes, 2=no,  

      3=no such partner )  

             

FAMILY PLANNING 

Ask all person  ( females >50 skip to ques. 22 

 

 19. Wandyagadde oba otegeka okuzaalayo omwana mu  bbanga ery’emyezi kkumi n’ebiri egijja? 

           Do you intend/ plan to have a baby in the next 12 months? 1=yes  2=no                                                                         |__| IPREG 

 

20. Olina enkola  y’entegeka y’ezzadde yonna gye  weyambisa n’omuntu wo owenkalakkalira? 

      Are you using any family planning method with your current main partner?  1= yes 2= no 3= No such partner                       |__| CFPL  

( If no or no such partner go to qn 22 ) 

       Which one/s?                                                         |__|CMET1 

       1= Natural (safe period, withdrawal, , abstinence)                              |__|CMET2 

 

       2= breast feeding       3=Pills,        4= Injection,     5= Condom,                                                         

 

       6= Herbs, specify: …………………………………………… 

  

       7= Other, specify: ……………………………………………                            

 

21. Mumaze bbanga ki nga mugikozesa? 

        For how long have you been using this method  ?                                                                                                                  |__|DMET1 

      1= A month or less      2= More than a month but less than 6 months   

     3= 6 months or more but less than 1 year          4= I year or more                |__|DMET2 

  

Now skip to qn 24 for females, 25 for males 

22.  Wali weyambisizzako kumagezi g’okukendeza okuzaala? 1=Yee,     2= Nedda,                                   |__|FPLAN 

        Have you ever used any form of family planning? (1=Yes,      2= No) 

 

 If yes, 

23.  Makubo ki kugano wamanga gewali okozesezzako? 

       Which of the following methods have you ever used?                                           |__| METH1 

       1= Natural (safe period, withdrawal,  abstinence) 

       2=  Breast feeding                3= Pills,    4= Injection,     5= Condom,                |__| METH2                                                         

                                   |__| METH3 

      6= Herbs, specify: ……………………………………………        

              

     7= Other, specify: ……………………………………………                                   
                For  females aged 15-49 

24. Oli lubuto kati? 

     Are you pregnant now? 1= Yes      2= No      8= don’t know                  |__| CPREG 
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MOTHER TO CHILD TRANSMISSION: 

Ask all 

 

25. Okimanyi nti waliwo obujjanjabi obugema abakyala b’embuto abalina akawuka ka siriimu 

      obutakakwasa baana  baabwe abatanannazalibwa?                                                                               |__| TPREG 

      Are you aware a treatment now exists to help prevent HIV infected pregnant women from passing HIV on to their unborn babies?  1= yes 2= no     

 

If yes, continue,  if no  educate about qns 25&26 then ask 27 

26. Obujjanjabi buno omuntu  asobola kubufuna wa mu Kyamulibwa? 

          Where in Kyamulibwa would one get this treatment?                                                                               |__| GTR 

 

 1= MRC      2= Government health unit      8= Don’t know    3 = Both         4= other specify ……………………… 

 

27. Abakyala: Ssinga obaddde lubuto wandikkirizza okugenda okwekebeza  akawuka ka siliimu 

       osobole okufuna obujjanjabi obwo? 

      Abaami: Ssinga mukyala wo abadde ali lubuto, wandimukkiriza okugenda okwekebeza akawuka ka siriimu                        

      asobole okufuna obujanjabi  obwo?                                                                                                        |__| QTRE 

     Women: If you were pregnant, would you be willing to be tested for HIV to qualify for this treatment? 

       Men: If your partner were pregnant, would you approve her being tested for HIV to qualify for this treatment? 

        1= yes      2= no         3= Already tested        4= Not applicable      

   

 -----------------------------------------------------------------TREATMENT----------------------------------------------------------- 

28.  Wewulira otya kakati?  Waliwo obulwadde bwonna obukuluma kakati?                                                 |__| ILL 
        How do you feel today? Do you have any complaints about your health? (1=ill 2=Not ill)                                   

 

       Oba oli mulwadde, ki ekikuluma?………………………………………………………………..       |__|__| ILL1                                  
       If ill, state illness 

 ………………………………………………………………………………………….                 |__|__| ILL2 

 

29. Treatment given?   (1= Yes/ 2= No)                                                                                                             |__| RX       

 

If YES: Specify main reason  …………………………………………………………………………. 

 

Specify drugs given:   ………………………………………………………………………..                  |__|__| DRG1 

 

                                                                                                                                                                    |__|__| DRG2                                                                  

Referred?     (1 = Yes      2 = No)                                                                                                              |__|__| REF 

 

EXAMINER:…………………………………..|__|__|   ……. Date of Exam:|__|__|  |__|__|  |__|__|__|__|     

Fill in your Code No.                                                                                                  dd       mm             yy 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------LABORATORY--------------------------------------------------------- 

CODE:    1=Specimen obtained      7=Refused       9=Failed                                                      

 

BLOOD: (5 mL with vacutainer)                                                                                                                       |__| VAC 

                                                                                                                               ___________________ 

                                                                                                            LABNO    |__|__|__|__|__|__|__|__| 

 

TECHNICIAN CODE: |__|__| 


